BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FOR THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the matter of the Establishment of a Working)	
Case Regarding the Commission's Rule Governing)	File No. EW-2021-0077
Cogeneration.)	

EVERGY MISSOURI METRO AND EVERGY MISSOURI WEST NOTICE OF FILING SUBSEQUENT DOCUMENTATION

COMES NOW Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro ("Evergy Missouri Metro"), Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West")(collectively "Evergy" or the "Company") and, for its *Notice of Filing Subsequent Documentation* ("Notice of Filing"), states as follows:

- 1. On November 9, 2020, Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri"), Evergy Missouri Metro, Evergy Missouri West, and The Empire District Electric Company ("Empire") filed their *Joint Comments* ("Joint Comments") in response to the Missouri Public Service Commission's ("Commission") October 14, 2020, *Order Directing Responses* ("Order").
- 2. Evergy's Responses to Utility Specific Questions was attached to the Joint Comments as Attachment B ("Evergy Specific Responses"). In the Evergy Specific Responses, the Company indicated that additional documentation and information would be forthcoming, specifically:
 - d. Energy and/or capacity payments
 - i. Provide a 5-year historical summary of energy and/or capacity payments related to the existing cogeneration rule and net-metering rule.

RESPONSE: The Company is working on finalizing this information and will provide subsequent to today's filing.¹

¹ See, Joint Comments, Attachment B, p. 6.

Pursuant to Evergy's response cited above, attached please find Attachment B2 – Net
Metering Credits Summary By Year.

WHEREFORE, the Company respectfully submits the attached subsequent documentation.

Respectfully submitted,

s Roger W. Steiner

Robert J. Hack, MBN 36496 Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Evergy, Inc. 1200 Main Street, 16th Floor Kansas City, MO 64105 Telephone: (816) 556-2791

Telephone: (810) 556-2314 Facsimile: (816) 556-2110 E-Mail: Rob.Hack@evergy.com E-Mail: Roger.Steiner@evergy.com

Attorneys for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been handdelivered, emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, to the counsel for all parties of record this 12th day of November 2020.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Attorney for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West

Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West Attachment B2 - Page 1 of 1

Net Metering Credits Summary by Year

	M	<u>lo Metro</u>	Mo West		<u>Total</u>	
2020 To Date	\$	(67,276)	\$	(152,519)	\$ (219,795)	
2019	\$	(52,629)	\$	(144,786)	\$ (197,416)	
2018	\$	(25,047)	\$	(109,560)	\$ (134,608)	
2017	\$	(312)	\$	(139,827)	\$ (140,139)	
2016	\$	(334)	\$	(163,710)	\$ (164,044)	